system in compliance with the federal Safe Drinking Water Act, as amended in 1996,
and KRS Chapter 151.

Attachment #3

Division 1
First 2,000 Gallons 25.13$   Minimum Bill 26.52$   Minimum Bill 1.39$   5.53%

All Over 2,000 Gallons 8.44$   Per 1,000 Gallons 8.91$   Per 1,000 Gallons 0.47$   5.57%
Monthly Surcharge 4.26$   Per Connection 4.26$   Per Connection -$   0.00%

Division 2
First 2,000 Gallons 25.13$   Minimum Bill 26.52$   Minimum Bill 1.39$   5.53%

All Over 2,000 Gallons 8.44$   Per 1,000 Gallons 8.91$   Per 1,000 Gallons 0.47$   5.57%

All Gallons 4.60$   Per 1,000 Gallons 4.86$   Per 1,000 Gallons 0.26$   5.65%

Division 1 -$   Per Bill 3.65$   Per Bill 3.65$   100.00%
Division 2 -$   Per Bill 7.91$   Per Bill 7.91$   100.00%

Water Loss Reduction Surcharge

Retail Rates

 Wholesale Rate and Leak
Adjustment Rate

Current Proposed

CURRENT AND PROPOSED RATES
BLACK MOUNTAIN UTILITY DISTRICT

 Monthly Water Rates: Difference

Attachment #4

Test Year Adjustments Ref. Proforma
Operating Revenues

Total Metered Retail Sales 1,787,938   (152,927)   A
(9,186)   B
5,812   C 1,631,637

Private Fire Protection -   -
Sales for Resale -   -
Other Water Revenues:

Forfeited Discounts -   9,186   B
49,749   C 58,935

Misc. Service Revenues -   152,927   A 152,927
Other Water Revenues -   -   -

Total Operating Revenues 1,787,938   1,843,499

Operating Expenses
Operation and Maintenance

Salaries and Wages - Employees 327,268   (25,644)   D
(1,860)   O

(28,070)   E 271,694
Salaries and Wages - Officers -   -
Employee Pensions and Benefits 5,692   84,928   G

(25,404)   H 65,216
Purchased Water 862,185   (283,741)   I 578,444
Purchased Power 118,900   (39,129)   I 79,771
Chemicals -   -
Materials and Supplies 69,748   (4,340)   O 65,408
Contractual Services - Accounting 17,060   17,060
Contractual Services - Management -   -
Contractual Services - Other 17,422   17,422
Rental of Building/Real Property -   -
Transportation Expenses 26,069   15,111   J 41,180
Insurance - General Liability 20,309   20,309
Insurance - Other 95,653   (84,928)   G 10,725
Bad Debt -   -
Miscellaneous Expenses 166,900   (15,111)   J 151,789

Total Operation and Mnt. Expenses 1,727,206   1,319,018

Depreciation Expense 505,159   (368)   K
(70,715)   L 434,076

Taxes Other Than Income -   25,644   D
(4,717)   F 20,927

Total Operating Expenses 2,232,365   1,753,094

Total Utility Operating Income (444,427)   90,405

SCHEDULE OF ADJUSTED OPERATIONS
Black Mountain Utility District

Pro Forma Operating Expenses 1,753,094
Plus: Average Annual Principal and Interest Payments M 150,712

[…]

Pump Equipment various 1,442,062$   25   70,326   20.0   72,103   1,777
Tank Fence -$   -   37.5   -   -
Services -$   -   40.0   -   -
Reservoirs & Tanks various 1,384,511$   45   30,766   45.0   30,767   1
Tank Painting & Repairs -$   -   15.0   -   -

Transportation Equipment
Entire Group various 76,731$   varies 9,140   7.0   10,962   1,822

Water Treatment Plant
Structures and Improvements -$   -   62.5   -   -
Water Treatment Equipment various 141,978$   25.0   5,679   27.5   5,163   (516)

TOTALS 20,758,227$  504,791$   434,076$   (70,715)$

   *  Includes only costs associated with assets that contributed to depreciation expense in the test year.

Table A
DEPRECIATION EXPENSE ADJUSTMENTS

Black Mountain Utility District

Reported Proforma

Table B
DEBT SERVICE SCHDULE

Black Mountain Utility District
CY 2022 - 2026

Interest Interest Interest Interest Interest
Principal & Fees Principal & Fees Principal & Fees Principal & Fees Principal & Fees TOTALS

RD 91-15 13,000   3,975   13,000   3,325   14,000   2,650   15,000   1,925   15,000   1,175   83,050
RD 91-01 5,000   3,550   5,500   3,288   5,500   3,013   6,000   2,735   6,500   2,413   43,498
RD 91-05 11,000   8,708   12,000   8,190   12,000   7,650   13,000   7,088   13,500   6,491   99,626
RD-91-08 3,100   2,297   3,200   2,156   3,300   2,009   3,500   1,856   3,600   1,697   26,715
RD 91-02 7,000   5,738   7,000   5,423   7,500   5,096   8,000   4,748   8,000   4,388   62,891
RD 91-10 6,000   5,130   6,500   4,849   7,000   4,545   7,000   4,230   7,500   3,904   56,658
RD 91-12 12,000   13,500   13,000   12,938   13,000   12,353   14,000   11,745   15,000   11,093   128,628
KIA F209-10 11,583   1,399   11,699   1,254   11,816   1,108   11,934   960   12,054   810   64,617
KIA C04-01 14,727   2,119   15,172   1,644   15,631   1,155   16,103   651   8,233   132   75,567
Bank Letter of Credit* 18,463   4,000   19,201   3,261   19,969   2,493   20,768   1,695   21,599   864   112,314

TOTALS 101,872   50,415   106,272   46,327   109,716   42,071   115,306   37,631   110,986   32,965   753,562$

Average Annual Principal & Interest 150,712$

Average Annual Coverage 30,142$
``

*Letter of Credit Debt Service
if Converted to Five Year
Loan assuming $100,000
Principal and 4% Interest
payable at each year end. 18,463   4,000   19,201   3,261   19,969   2,493   20,768   1,695   21,599   864   112,314$

Principal 100,000

Interest 12,314

Interest Only 50,415   46,327   42,071   37,631   32,965   209,410

Average Interest Only 41,882

CY 2022 CY 2023 CY 2024 CY 2025 CY 2026

Attachment #5

2020 CURRENT BILLING ANALYSIS

# of Bills Gallons Sold Revenue
40,798   144,805,460   1,695,479$

(63,842)$
1,631,637$

(1,787,938)$
Plus correction of grant revenue. 152,927$
Plus correction of forfeited discounts 9,186$

5,812$

CONSUMPTION BY RATE INCREMENT
First Second Total

Usage Bills Gallons Block Block
First 2,000   15,738   15,274,860   15,274,860   -   15,274,860
Over 2,000   25,060   129,530,600   50,120,000   79,410,600   129,530,600

40,798   144,805,460   65,394,860   79,410,600   144,805,460

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
Usage Bills Gallons Rate Revenue

First 2,000   40,798   65,394,860   25.13$   1,025,254$
Over 2,000   79,410,600   8.44$   670,225$

40,798   144,805,460   1,695,479$

Difference

Black Mountain Utility District
Summary

Customer Class
Totak Metered Retail Sales

Less Adjustments
Net Retail

Less PSC Annual Report

Attachment #6

2020 PROPOSED BILLING ANALYSIS

# of Bills Gallons Sold Revenue
40,798   144,805,460   1,789,511$

(63,842)$
1,725,669$
1,722,087$

3,583$

CONSUMPTION BY RATE INCREMENT
First Second Total

Usage Bills Gallons Block Block
First 2,000   15,738   15,274,860   15,274,860   -   15,274,860
Over 2,000   25,060   129,530,600   50,120,000   79,410,600   129,530,600

40,798   144,805,460   65,394,860   79,410,600   144,805,460

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
Usage Bills Gallons Rate Revenue

First 2,000   40,798   65,394,860   26.52$   1,081,963$
Over 2,000   79,410,600   8.91$   707,548$

40,798   144,805,460   1,789,511$

Black Mountain Utility District
Summary

Customer Class
Totak Metered Retail Sales

Less Adjustments
Net Sales

Revenue Requirement
Difference

Attachment #7

15120  Black Mountain Utility District 06/07/2022  10:32 AM

FYE: 12/31/2020

Date In Book Book Current Book Book